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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1495
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
PENDING WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some projects from states relating to water supply particularly in backward areas are pending with the Union Government for approval;

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by the which the pending proposal in this regard are likely to be cleared and funds to be released ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)& (b): Yes,Madam.11 Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) relating to water supply from various states under Urban Infrastructure &
Governance (UIG) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) are under appraisal with the technical agencies.Details are annexed.

(c): All the proposals which are found to be in conformity with the guidelines of JNNURM are considered by the Central Sanctioning and Monitoring Committee (CSMC) for approval subject to their technical appraisal and availability of funds.
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